contractor engineering, technical, and 
logistics support services; Technical 
Assistance Field Team (TAFT); and 
other related elements of logistics and 
program support. Additionally, the 
following recommended basic load 
ammunition may be included upon 
request from customer: Twenty five 
thousand (25,000) A576 cartridges, .50 
caliber linked 4 API/API-T F/M2; three 
hundred (300) G815 - grenade, smoke 
screening L8A1/A3; two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) A541 - 50 armor 
piercing incendiary, tracer M20 F/M2; 
ninety-one thousand eight hundred 
(91,800) A557 - cartridge, .50 caliber 4 
ball/1 tracer linked M33 F/M2; fifty four 
thousand (54,000) A598 - cartridge, .50 
caliber blank F/M2; other technical 
assistance and support equipment; and 
other related elements of logistics and 
program support. 

(iv) Military Department: Army (MO- 
B-UTS) 

(v) Prior Related Cases, if any: None 
(vi) Sales Commission, Fee, etc., Paid,

[...]

(25) AN/PSN-13A Defense Advanced 
Global Positioning System (GPS) 
Receiver (DAGR) with Selective- 
Availability/Anti-Spoofing Module 
(SAASM); thirty (30) AN/VAS-5B Driver 
Vision Enhancer (DVE) kits; twenty five 
(25) M239 or M250 smoke grenade 
launchers; one thousand eight hundred 

(1,800) M76 (G826) or L8A1/L8A3 
(G815) smoke grenade rounds; spare 
parts; support equipment; depot level 
support; Government-Furnished 
Equipment (GFE); repair parts; 
communication support equipment; 
communication equipment integration; 
tools and test equipment;

[...]

contractor engineering, technical, and 
logistics support services; Technical 
Assistance Field Team (TAFT); and 
other related elements of logistics and 
program support. Additionally, the 
following recommended basic load 
ammunition may be included upon 
request from customer: twenty five 
thousand (25,000) A576 cartridges, .50 
caliber linked 4 API/API-T F/M2; three 
hundred (300) G815 - grenade, smoke 
screening L8A1/A3; two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) A541 - 50 armor 
piercing incendiary, tracer M20 F/M2; 
ninety-one thousand eight hundred 
(91,800) A557 - cartridge, .50 caliber 4 
ball/1 tracer linked M33 F/M2; fifty four 
thousand (54,000) A598 - cartridge, .50 
caliber blank F/M2; other technical 
assistance and support equipment; and 
other related elements of logistics and 
program support. The total estimated 
cost is $239.35 million. 

This proposed sale will support the 
foreign policy and national security of